

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATHI.

MAIN CASE No. Cri.P.No.1066 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2026	<p><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></p> <p>None represented for respondent No.3. Issue notice to the respondent No.3. Sri C. Suresh, the learned counsel, is appointed as legal aid for respondent No.3. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in this regard. For hearing of the learned legal aid counsel for respondent No.3, list the matter after two weeks.</p> <p>JLSR</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Dr.YLR,J</p>	